
Exhibit A


Amendments:



Amend No. 1 dated June 21, 2006 extended expiration date 1 year to March 31, 2007.



Amend No. 2 dated April 26, 2007 extended expiration date 1 year to March 31, 2008.


Task Orders:


	TO 
	Dated
	Project

WO #
	For
	TO Amount 
	Total TO’s

	1
	n/a
	n/a
	Never processed
	
-0-
	
-0-

	2
	8-6-04
	9982275
	Vehicle Services Kerby Garage Second Floor Study
	
4,500.00
	
4,500.00

	2-A
	10-27-04
	9982275
	Amendment No. 1 to TO #2 increased amount
	
123.24
	
4,623.24

	3
	9-23-04
	9981339
	Valvoline Building Remodel Project
	
3,200.00
	
7,823.24

	4
	1-25-05
	1410
	NW Davis & Naito Parkway Garage, grease leaching from concrete column on 4th floor
	
500.00
	
8,323.24

	5
	6-20-05
	1085
	Portland Archives & Records Center, provide structural calculations, drawings and details for the ceiling support of a mechanical unit in the upper level storage
	
1,500.00
	
9,823.24

	6
	6-29-05
	9986408
	911 Center, structural engineering services for UPS battery rack
	
4,000.00
	
13,823.24

	7
	2-11-06
	2107
	Portland Building, review existing 8th floor framing and provide calculation for support of new 1750 lb mechanical cooling unit and seismic design detail for the attachment of the unit to the computer room floor
	
500.00
	
14,323.24

	8
	11-9-06
	3125
	Justice Center, evaluate existing floor to support (2) 1100# and (1) 600# UPS units
	
1,700.00
	
16,023.24

	9
	1-19-07
	7150
	Portland Archives & Records Center Seismic Evaluation Project structural engineering services
	
7,400.00
	
23,423.24

	10
	2-15-07
	2112 
	Portland Building 3rd Floor Computer Room Upgrade Project
	
4,000.00
	
27,423.24

	11
	5-26-07 
	7136
	Yeon Building Due Diligence Study
	
7,000.00
	
34,423.24

	12
	8-6-07
	10011985
	1st & Jefferson Parking Garage Biodiesel Tank Support Analysis
	
1,000.00
	
35,423.24

	12-A
	8-20-07 
	10011985
	Amendment No. 1 to TO #12, 1st & Jefferson Parking Garage Biodiesel Tank Support Analysis, additional structural engineering services to include the design of supplemental steel framing below the existing concrete slab for support of new tank
	
1,800.00
	
37,223.24

	10-A

	10-22-07 
	2112
	Amendment No. 1 to TO #10 for Portland Building 2nd and 3rd floors to include miscellaneous roof and floor framing analysis
	
8,500.00
	
45,723.24

	n/a
	11-26-07 
	9981339
	Funds added back 
	
(150.00)
	
45,573.24

	n/a
	11-26-07
	9986408
	Funds added back 
	
(1,450.00)
	
44,123.24

	13
	11-9-07 
	3124
	Justice Center 11th Floor/PPB Server Room AC Replacement Project
	
600.00
	
44,723.24


	12-A
	12-5-07
	10011985
	Amendment No. 2 to TO #12, 1st & Jefferson Parking Garage Biodiesel Tank Support Analysis, additional services to review existing cast-in-place concrete floor framing to support new approximate 1200# AHU
	
1,600.00
	
46,323.24

	10-A
	2-21-08
	2112
	Amendment No. 2 to TO #10 for continuing structural engineering services for Portland Building 3rd floor
	
2,000.00
	
 48,323.24


	n/a
	3-3-08
	7150
	Funds added back
	
(5,415.00)
	
42,908.24

	n/a
	3-3-08
	7136
	Funds added back   
	
(2,665.00)
	
40,243.24


